OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power        30 Watts max
Voltage accuracy       Full load and nominal Vin ± 1%
Voltage adjustability ± 10%
Minimum load         0%
Line regulation         LL to HL at Full Load ± 0.2%
Load regulation        10% to 100% FL ± 0.5%
Ripple and noise

FEC30  SERIES
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (6)
Eff (7)
(%)
Capacitor (8)
Load max
FEC30-24S1P8 18 – 36 VDC 1.8 VDC 6000mA 580mA 82 65000uF
FEC30-24S2P5 18 – 36 VDC 2.5 VDC 6000mA  780mA 84 33000uF
FEC30-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 1010mA 86 19500uF
FEC30-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 1490mA 88 10200uF
FEC30-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 1470mA 89 3300uF
FEC30-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 1470mA 89 1100uF
FEC30-48S1P8 36 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 6000mA 290mA 83 65000uF
FEC30-48S2P5 36 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 6000mA  390mA 85 33000uF
FEC30-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 500mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 740mA 89 10200uF
FEC30-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 730mA 90 3300uF
FEC30-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 730mA 90 1100uF
Note
1. An external filter capacitor is required for normal operation. The capacitor should be
capable of handing 1A ripple current for 48V/24V models. Power mate suggest:
Nippon chemi-con KMF series, 220�F/100V, ESR 90m�.

Thermal impedance (Note 5) Nature convection
Nature convection with heat-sink
10ºC/Watt
8.24ºC/Watt
Thermal shock MIL-STD-810D
Vibration 10~55Hz, 2G, 30minutes along X,Y and Z
Relative humidity 5% to 95% RH
EMC CHARACTERISTICS
Conducted emissions EN55022  Level A
Radiated emissions EN55022 Level A
ESD EN61000-4-2 Perf. Criteria2
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3 Perf. Criteria2
Fast transient EN61000-4-4 Perf. Criteria2
Surge EN61000-4-5 Perf. Criteria2
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 Perf. Criteria2
The FEC30-W series offer 30 watts of output power from a 2 x 1.6 x 0.4 inch package .The
FEC30-W series with 4:1 wide input voltage of 10-40VDC and 18-75VDC and features
1600VDC of isolation, short-circuit and over-voltage protection, as well as six sided
shielding. The safety designed meet to EN60950 and UL60950. All models are particularly
suited to telecommunications, industrial, mobile telecom and test equipment applications.

FEC30W  SERIES
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (6)
Eff (7)
(%)
Capacitor (8)
Load max
FEC30-24S1P8W 10 – 40 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 789mA 80 65000uF
FEC30-24S2P5W 10 – 40 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA  1029mA 85 33000uF
FEC30-24S3P3W 10 – 40 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 994mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-24S05W 10 – 40 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 1506mA 87 10200uF
FEC30-24S12W 10 – 40 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 1506mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-24S15W 10 – 40 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 1488mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-48S1P8W 18 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 390mA 81 65000uF
FEC30-48S2P5W 18 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA  508mA 86 33000uF
FEC30-48S3P3W 18 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 6000mA 497mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-48S05W 18 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 6000mA 744mA 88 10200uF
FEC30-48S12W 18 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 2500mA 753mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-48S15W 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 2000mA 744mA 88 1100uF
Note
1. An external filter capacitor is required for normal operation. The capacitor should
be capable of handing 1A ripple current for 48V/24V models. Power mate
suggest: Nippon chemi-con KMF series, 220�F/100V, ESR 90m�.